MPC-B1500A(D) Hardware Manual
M2I Corporation                                                                                       1 / 19
11-35, Simin-daero 327beon-gil, Dongan-gu, Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do, 14055, Korea
Tel: +82-31-465-3366, Fax: +82-31-465-3355, www.m2i.co.kr
M2I Corporation
Industrial PC based BOX-HMI
MPC-B1500A(D)
Hardware Manual

(Sold separate)
     USB Memory User Options
2.3 Explanation of Model Name
2.3.1 Basic Model Name
Base Unit Certifications Power
MPC- B1500: Intel 8th Core-i5 A: AC/DC Integrated SMPS
D: DC Adaptor Input
MPC-B1500A(D) Hardware Manual
M2I Corporation                                                                                       6 / 19
11-35, Simin-daero 327beon-gil, Dongan-gu, Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do, 14055, Korea
Tel: +82-31-465-3366, Fax: +82-31-465-3355, www.m2i.co.kr
Chapter 3 General Specifications
3.1 Power Specifications
Input Voltage
MPC-B1500A AC 110V or 220V, 50/60Hz (*Voltage Selector Slide Switch)
MPC-B1500D DC 12V~24V, DC Jack
Voltage endurance
MPC-B1500A AC 220V, within 10ms
MPC-B1500D DC 12V, within 10ms
Consumption Power 100W or less
Insulation Resistance 500V DC, 10 ㏁
3.2 System Specifications
Item Description
CPU Intel® Core-i5™ Processor 8365UE
Basic@ Burst frequency / TDP 1.6@4.1GHz / 15W
System Memory DDR4 SO-DIMM 8GB (Max. Capacity 32GB)
Main Disk 2.5" SSD 256GB (*Default Option)
3.3 Ethernet Specifications
Item Description
Speed 10M / 100M / 1000M bps
Connector RJ-45 x 2
3.4 Audio Specifications
Item Description
Audio Codec Realtek ALC888S
Connector SPK, MIC
3.5 Display Output Specifications
Item Description
Graphic Controller Intel UHD GFx 620
HDMI HDMI v1.4 up to 4096 x 2160@30/24Hz
DP DP v1.2 up to 4096 x 2306@60Hz
Multi-Display DP + HDMI
3.6 USB Specifications
Item Description
Front USB 3.1 x 4
3.7 Other Specifications
Model Description Etc.
MPC-B1500A AC/DC Integrated SMPS Default Options
MPC-B1500D *Outer Adaptor required 100W or more recommended
*When using an outer adaptor with MPC-1500D, please check output voltage and current. Product can be damaged.
MPC-B1500A(D) Hardware Manual
M2I Corporation                                                                                       7 / 19
11-35, Simin-daero 327beon-gil, Dongan-gu, Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do, 14055, Korea
Tel: +82-31-465-3366, Fax: +82-31-465-3355, www.m2i.co.kr
3.8 Option Specifications
Item Windows O/S Options Etc.
*O/S Windows 10 IoT 1809 LTSC 64bit KOR/ENG Common
TOPVIEW License USB **Integrated USB Dongle
* Windows 10 only. Win 7/8/8.1 are not supported.
** It does not use outside USB port as it is connected to internal USB port.
3.9 Environment Specifications
Operation Temperature (℃)
Humid 0% 0 ~+60°C
Humid 95% 0~+40°C(No dew)
Storage Temperature (℃) -20°C ~ +60°C
Atmosphere No corrosive gas
Vibration Endurance Amplitude: 10≤F＜25 ㎐(2G) X,Y,Z each direction(for 30 minutes)
Noise Immunity 1000Vp-p(Pulse width 1 ㎲)
Static Electricity Discharge Connective discharge from EN61000-4-2: ±4 ㎸
Shock Endurance 10G X,Y,Z each direction(for 3 times)
Surge Voltage 500V (Line-Line)
Ground Connection Class 3(100Ω or less)
Protection Classification IP2X
3.10 Structure Specifications